Uncategorized|

🚨 Flood watch 🚨
Water levels along the Ottawa River are expected to rise above normal this week, and we are keeping a close eye on the low lying areas. Last Saturday, City of Ottawa setup two sandbag stations in #Cumberland at:
📍Leo Lane at East Shore
📍 Armstrong Road at Phillip Road
If you live in an area that has experienced flooding in the past, you should expect flooding. If you have not already done so, take steps to protect your properties and check in on neighbours.
Levels are currently below what residents experienced in the spring of 2017 and 2019. Here is some useful tips to prepare your property 👉https://bit.ly/41Ca19F
Le niveau des eaux de la rivière des Outaouais devrait augmenter au-delà des normales cette semaine, et nous gardons l’oeuil sur des secteurs à risque. Samedi dernier, la Ville d’Ottawa a installé deux stations pour des sacs de sable à Cumberland. Il sont à:
📍 Leo Lane au coin d’East Shore
📍 Chemin Armstrong au chemin Phillip
Même si les niveaux actuels sont plus bas que ceux des printemps 2017 et 2019, les résidents qui ont été victimes d’inondations devraient s’y préparer. Des infos utiles sont ici 👉: https://bit.ly/3UGWyLM
Si vous ne l’avez pas déjà fait, prenez des mesures pour protéger votre propriété et prenez des nouvelles de vos voisins.
May be an image of 4 people

Comments are closed.

Close Search Window